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STRIP FOOTINGS - SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 2"
O.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
FOR SINGLES & SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREY PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF JNIPER & ELEV.I ENERGY STAR JNIPER & ELEV2 ENERGY STAR
" OR 10" FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 2'x8" / 2'x10" FLOOR JOISTS 5T, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 1 ELEVATION | WALL FT? | WALL MT | OPENING FT? | OPENING MT | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION | WALL FT* | WALL MT? | OPENING FT? | OPENING MT? | PERCENTAGE
20"x6" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR LEFT SIDE 1098.90 102.04 T138 114 104 % LEFT SIDE 09890 102.04 1130 118 103 %
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEEED JOISTS OVER 16' SPANS ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION
24"x&" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. RIGHT SIDE 1098.490 102.04 4561 424 416 % RIGHT SIDE 109890 102.09 4560 424 415 %
REAR 80350 14.65 [57.20 14.60 1956 % REAR 80350 1465 151.20 14.60 1956 %
FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER
24"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING TO FINISH GRADING PLAN
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS. ‘
30"%5" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING TOTAL 3609.6 353492 413495 3546 1067 % TOTAL 38049.6| 353492 411710 386.25 1081 %
BELOW PARTY WALLS.
(REFER TO FOOTING DETAILS ON ENGINEERED FILL) REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRANWINGS
. ENERGY STAR
ASSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SI7E FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LATOUTS JNIPER & ELEV.3 AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. 2
WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY ELEVATION | WALL FT* | WALL MT? | OPENING FT? | OPENING MT? | PERCENTAGE GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1460 Sq. Ft.
ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.s.i.) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OR 40 KP 2-2"x6" STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND =
ENGINEERED SOIL. F(ILL',OTso)BE VERIFIED ON SITE. ’ SPACED @I2" O.C. FULL HT C/W SOLID FRONT 842.00 18.22 144.80 13.45 120 % 5EO?D:LO?§A’A$E?A — 5"222 :q.F';t-
BLOCKING 4-0" OC. VERTICAL AND /16 LEFTSpE | 0310 | lo24e | TI30 106 101 % TOTAL FLOO - q Tt
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING. 306.2| 5g, M.
PAD FOOTINGS I RIGHT SIDE 1098.90 102.09 4560 424 415 % 5T FLOOR OPEN AREA o) Sq, FE.
Fl = 42'x42'xI8" CONCRETE PAD  Fl = 48"'x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD i ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS | = o| 5q. Ft.
F2 = 36"x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD  F2 = 40"x40"x|6" CONCRETE PAD " " -
A A AN A LU A -y fgn) ey A sl 12 | 12 TOTAL 394150 | 35144 | 42440 3441 .04 % ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA ol Sq. Ft.
F4 = 24"x24"x|2" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28'x28"xI2" CONCRETE PAD GROSS FLOOR AREA = 32495| 2q. Ft.
F5 = 16"xI6"x8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18'xI8"x8" CONCRETE PAD MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL 1S 306.2| 5g. M.
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) 870" AND MAXIMM SUPPORTED LENSTH OF AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. | SROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 460 5, FE
TWO STORY HEIGHT DETAI GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1473] Sq. Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE JAREA = =57 Sq. Ft.
SECOND FLOOR AREA = 18654 oqg. Ft. S
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26" A 10" POURED CONC. TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 3527 5q, L. PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = &5 Sq. Ft.
FDTN. WALL 1S REQUIRED. 304.09| 5q, M TOTAL COVERAGE W/ PORCH | = 1932 5q. Ft.
2 - | 1/2" x 5 1/2" TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) I5E . b -
STUD WALL GLUED AND NAILED TOSETHER IST FLOOR OPEN AREA | =[O Sq. Ft. I-TIZ:: 59 FTt
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC. [ND SPACED MAX. el0"0C PULL T 2ND FLOOR OPEN AREA | = |O 3q. FL. TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = Sq. Ft.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAITMENT AND /16" EXT. 05B SHEATHING. ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS | = o| 2qg. Ft. = I71.54| Sg. m.
1 P ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = O| 9qg. Ft.
T T e
S i =
BRICK VENEER LINTELS | GROSS FLOOR AREA 305:;: Z‘l i‘l" AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. 3
LI = 3-1/2"x3-1/2"x1/4"L [AOxA0x6.0L) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2 0" | lo* . a ™ GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1475| Sq. Ft.
WL2 = 4'x3-1/2"x5/16"L (00xAOx&.0L) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2 GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE | = 1473 Sq. Ft. SECOND FLOOR AREA | = 1245 5q. Ft.
NS 2 o O e 2 N2 NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = 361] Sq. Ft. TOTAL FLOOR AREA | =| _ 3320| 5q. FL.
s - o oo X Zas re DETAIL IS 20'-2" AND MAXIMUM WIDTH PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 102 5, Ft
WL5 = 6"x4"x3/8"L (I50xI00XI0.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2 % 400" q. Ft. 308.44| 5g. M.
L6 = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x40x&.0L) + 2-2"xI12" SPR. No.2 TOTAL COVERAGE W/ PORCH = 1962 . Ft. = " Ft.
LT = 5'x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x40x&.0L) + 3-2"x10" SPR. No.2 TNO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL L W =4 IST FLOOR OPEN AREA © 5q Ft
WLS = 5'x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125xd0x&.0L) + 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 = 122.28] Sg. m. 2ND FLOOR OPEN AREA | =[O Sg. Ft.
LA = 6'x4"x3/8"L (I50xI00XI0.0L) + 3-2"%I12" SPR. No.2 TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = 1860| 5q. Ft. ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS | = ol eq. Ft.
WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS = 12.80| 5q. m. ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = o| 5q. Ft.
WBl = 2-2"x8" SPR. No.2 (2-38x184 SPR. No.2) SUPPORTED STEEL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 3320| Sq. Ft.
WB2 = 3-2'x&" SPR. No.2 (3-38xI84 SPR. No.2) ANGLE UP TO II-T". THE MINIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT 308.44| 5g. M.
nWB3 = 2-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 2-38x235 SPR. No.2) OTHERWISE TO BE SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING —
WB4 = 3-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 3-38x235 SPR. No.2) REVIEWED BY N GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE| = 1475 Sq. Ft.
WB5 = 2-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 (2-36x286 SPR. No.2) ENGINEER. = 357 Sg. Ft.
WB6 = 3-2'xI2" SPR. No.2 3-38x286 SPR. No.2) % 2012 ENERSY STAR V-12.1 GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA 4
WBT = 5-2'xI2" SPR. No.2 (5-38x286 SPR. No.2) | COMPONENT NOTE PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 85| 5g. Ft.
MBIl = 4-2"%I0" SPR. No.2 (4-38x235 SPR. No.2) NEN z
WBI2 = 4-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 (4-386x286 SPR. No.2) INVERTED TOTAL COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1947| Sq. Ft.
3-1/2'x3-1/2"x1/4" CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE 8.8l = 180.88| 2g. m.
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS BRICK/ (oot 0)_ MINIMUM RS| (R) VALUE (R50) TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = 1862] 5q. Ft.
LVLIA = |- 3/4" x 7 1/4" (-45x184) vﬂggg CEILING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE 546 z 2499 Sq, m.
LVLI = 2-1 3/4" x 7 1/4" (2-45xI84) MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R31)
LVL2 = 3-| 3/4" x 7 /4" B-45xI84)
- " W oa EXPOSE FLOOR 546
tthA_j_: gﬁ" i ;17 ||§4" ((1:55;232)) ~ MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R31) GENERAL NOTES/CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
LVL4 = 2-| 3/4" x 9 |/2" (2-45x240) 5 ABOVE GRADE a4 Revllewe'd quﬁl dr§W|ngds to be rlead in
N = 5 e 2 e haie) . oo VAL i SrRUDET NG conisntion it eowes gererl ot
LVLGA = I-I 3/4" x Il /8" (I-45x300) INVERTED BASEMENT WALLS 352 -
LVLG = 2-1 3/4" x Il /8" (2-45x300) 3-1/2'%3-1/2'%1/4" MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R20 BLANKET)
LVLT = 3-1 3/4" x || /8" B-45x300) (A0x40x6.0) ; o o
LVLTA = 4-1 3/4" x || 1/&" (4-45x300) STEEL ANGLE EDGE OF BELOW GRADE SLAB 176 'fér:mliﬁrf tﬁZ.I"t'gﬁ:ﬁiﬁ%ﬂ§;Fnr¢:§§pf?£§€3'rgv§i
VLA © 30 574X 14" G srone) MMM Rl (®) VALE "o
= - — 5UPPORTED !I‘IC uaing ZOnlng provisions and any provisions
LVLIO = 2-| 3/4" x |1&" (3-45x456) in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Looee oreed L BRICK/ s HNDOHS ¢ SLIDING GLASS DOORS | ENeReY STAR ® ZONE G (ER 29AV 14 Examinng o Soproing e okiad) e o
OO0SE STEEL LINTELS STONE THERWISE - King drawings with £ i
LI = 3-1/2"%3-1/2"xI/4"L [A0x40x6.0L) VENEER Al SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT 45% ENERSY STAR ® WITH ECM §§ESZ€%§%§%?§;§§; ﬁ?ﬁ%fﬁ%ﬁéﬁg :{? (g
L2 = 4"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (100x40x&.0L) BY ENGINEER. MINIMUM AFUE
L3 = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x&.0L) This is t tify that th I I
L4 = 6'x3-1/2"x3/8"L (150x40xI0.0L) INVERTED STEEL 6AS FIREPLACE ELECTRONIC SPARK IGNITION with the applicable Arohitectural Desig
L5 = 6"x4"x3/8"L (150xI00xI0.0L) ANGLE DETAIL Guidelines approved by the Town of
" n " HRV MILTON.
L6 = T'x4"x3/8"L (IT5x100x10.0L) MM EFFICIENGY QEETNz 65% SﬁEEC%R%Y 1i,‘TENa ® HRE/FT::«
MUST BE BALANCED INDICATING ON HiGH FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
DOOR SCHEDULE ﬁ gOWN OF I\/IOILTON SPEED FRESH/STALE ﬁ TOWN OF MILTON
= PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ] PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
NOS. [ WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT TvPE ON HOT WATER TANK CONDENSING HOT WATER TANK d0% TE MILTON .
2-a |10 OR MORE B'UTLDING REVIEW;SN'PER EhORIE: ENVIROSENGE = RMD1*223 ZONE
CEILING | CEILING 3 ZONING: APPROVED
DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY ONE SHOWER > 42% STEADY R3-42 OR
la | 2-8"| e-8 &-o" INSULATED FRONT DOORS ECANSTEXAMINER _ _ DAIE RECEIVED \ ZONING OFFICER DATE
2| 28| oo &-0" HOOD ¢ SLASS DOOR inapections by the T own of Miton rees the oaner from AR TIGHTNESS MUST MEET MNMUM | DETACHED LEVEL 1 (25 /cHIO10 N8 TOWN OF MILTON
3 2'-8" o'-&" &'-o" EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of ATTACHED LEVEL | (30 ACH/026 N.R) __W
4 S| plgn &'-o" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building DUCT SEALING ALL SUPPLY DUCTS | m (HORIZONTAL) OF MAR 29, 2017 N I P E R
5 2'-6" 6'-8" &'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable RETURN DUCTS JUNIPER 8
) 2o &-o" &'-o" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR. statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
o | an A By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton 15% CFLs OR LEDs
e 6-& &'-0 INTERIOR SLAB DOOR LIGHTS BUILDING DIVISION
ENERGY STAR - V 12.7 ENERGY STAR
. . sy . SHEET TITLE
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set AREA CHARTS gyJUEL%ﬁ'SGAC'VﬁHELﬁSQEO'XEDBEESEET
. A . APH H 8700 DUFFERIN ST.
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. \ EGION ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn ar
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
2 Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code D ESIGN SCALE o AREA PAGE No
3 . * L4K 4S6 .
1. | ISSUED FOR REVIEW JUL 2016 VIKAS GAJJAR 28770 P (416) 7364096 I 3/16"=1"-0" B.K. 3405 O PROJECT NAME
DATE PROJECT
REVISIONS NAME | SIGNATURE BCIN  (005) 860-0746 NC. e UL 2016 |7 S 10.05 LECCO RIDGE

April 7, 2017
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TOWN OF MILTON
)| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
= JUNIPER 8 MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

- —F RECEIVED
TOWN OF MILTON
MAR 29, 2017
JUNIPER 8
BUILDING DIVISION
=
Q

ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be

read in conjunction with reviewed |
engineered floor system layout
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| | £ Il 7/6" ENG. JSTS. 5 o £ Il /8" ENG. JSTS. — I N DRAINAGE AND WEEPING TILE I |
e AS PER MANUFACTURER X @ ASPERMFS. 9| 7 | ~  |to be installed on foundation walls | |
[ | < Q | ' N\ | separating basement space from ' |
: _,|__ | H»IQI?AQQETI?&W | : unexcavated areas (under porches and :
| 2x8 @ 12" 0C.
| — 3 4" & STEEL coL. ON | N MAY VARY I /I/I_Row oF BRIDGING attached garage slabs) | : §§
| : X CONC. LI)=TG. (e X a é | | N P | L OB @
NE 3 DETAI | . | N E
Lo L= i (REMOVE ??PVQL ONLY) al | ’ 23
s ~ =] LVL6A HiGH =
. UNFINISHED e AN 1 It
L a sEr 1Erl - s
L—ﬂ : B 1T| /8" ENG. JSTS ‘ f' / f | FOUNDATION WALL s N : | 3 § § — COLD CELLAR
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T - - - 1 5 g worood 1Ll e N Ailn BARS @1 1/8" O.C. EACH NAY
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_ _ _ _ 1 _ 23 5/8" 0C.
H T T [ |t riion — [ 7 o o |
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BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN |

REFER TO SHEET NO. © FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR

SIZES °l

TE CONDITION

NOTE |: FINAL LOCATION OF SUMP PUMP IS BASED ON

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C. BELOW
ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'-7', 2 ROWS
FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T'

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS

ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED
AND NAILED ON THIS FLOOR.

=
2
i
5
.
Q
-T STRUDET INC.
%
[
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

ARCHITECTURAL REVJEV & APPROVAL

MAR 2/0 20

John G. Willi Architect

JUNIPER 8

ENERGY STAR

Mlw s o

. | ISSUED FOR REVIEW

JUL 2016

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
.

28770

BCIN

VIKAS GAJJAR
NAME

SIGNATURE

N
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REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
BASEMENT PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE

8700 DUFFERIN ST COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT

‘ \ E ION ELEV. 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
CONGORD, ONTARIO D PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
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ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed
engineered floor system layout

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN 2

NOTE |: FINAL LOCATION OF SUMP PUMP 1S BASED ON

REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR
SIZES

SITE CONDITION

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRANWINGS FOR
ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C. BELOW
ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'-T', 2 ROWS
FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T'

ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED
AND NAILED ON THIS FLOOR.

TOWN OF MILTON
N PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
L 561" 1735 M] L — JUNIPER 8 MODEL
'| ’| BUILDING: REVIEWED
o 20 VAN an SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
J-2% 473 Oy &-8 k PLANS EXAMINER DATE
’l ’l | ’l Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
(ALTERNATE inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
LOCATION) full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
LOCATION d}/ the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
MAY VARY. 2 A RS Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
_=Q SEE NOTE | (,)Q’Yé) . fQ 0)@9 statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
r—— .~ ———— > 0 - ‘Qy' T Y — /1 | By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
I : 2 4 K2 52 il s 4 ° 2 i < 4 (o] 57 i < o) I~
| VN (2] %
\ r{———~~~~~~ "~~~ - = B e e S T 1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T -
X _ N A RECEIVED
l\ I 14'-q" L@‘Ij‘@ 10-0" \//g,UMF \ ! L | \\ 19'-10" P TOWN OF MILTON
[ &' PUMR / | | MAR 29, 2017
: | f‘; | N : | \\ FOUNDATION DAMPROOFING @ | JUNIPIzR 8
| | © . \ BER \\ DRAINAGE AND WEEPING TILE |
| | £ /e ENG IGTS, —> o £ L e e ey [ N to be installed on foundation walls | BUILDING DIVISION
N | AS PER MFS. X @ AS PER MFG. hd | < | separating basement space from |
r—1 1 < LOCATION S} | : ~ Junexcavated areas (under porches and :
: _,|__ | FURNACE €HAT : | e o 12" O attached garage slabs) |
e 12" oc.
| ~ 3 4" & STEEL coL. ON MAY VARY | |1 row oF sriDeNs - 7z I gg
I e wl N Ve . [aY
| | : cONC. LI)=T6. (TYP.SEE [ | 8 | I N ; | Sy =
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| 1t bl el I [ Rs—5T0 i ~ '~ v
| ] BASEMENT | 15 ene. 275 L[e reHoN] CHECK . N | §%§
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iy _I | _ B ol _ Y %! Lon A | ABOVE e N I 5" RF. CONC. SLAB WITH IOM
e | T 2 Y 2 lIl:é HEADROOP\4/$ | . N | BARS @1 1/& ) 0.C. EACH WAY
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statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
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full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
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inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
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